## **CHIEF EXECUTIVE OFFICE**



Stan Risen Chief Executive Officer

Patricia Hill Thomas Chief Operations Officer/ Assistant Executive Officer

Keith D. Boggs Assistant Executive Officer

Jody Hayes Assistant Executive Officer

1010 10<sup>th</sup> Street, Suite 6800, Modesto, CA 95354 Post Office Box 3404, Modesto, CA 95353-3404

Phone: 209.525.6333 Fax 209.544.6226

For Immediate Release June 3, 2016

Contact: Stan Risen or Jody Hayes (209) 525-6333

## Stanislaus County Proposed Budget Released for Budget Year 2016-2017

Stanislaus County, CA - The Stanislaus County Chief Executive Office has released the County's Recommended Proposed Budget for the 2016-2017 Budget Year. The Recommended Proposed Budget will serve as an interim spending plan for Stanislaus County operations until a Final Budget for 2016-2017 is adopted in late August.

The Recommended Proposed Budget totals \$1,119,019,085 and reflects an increase of approximately 2% or \$21.7 million for all funds as compared to the 2015-2016 Adopted Final Budget of \$1,097,281,913. The General Fund totals \$288 million which has increased approximately 3.2% or \$9 million from the 2015-2016 Adopted Final Budget of \$278.9 million.

"The theme of this year's budget is *Focus on the Future*," stated Stan Risen, Chief Executive Officer of Stanislaus County. "Priorities for the County will continue to be implementation of the Public Safety Restoration Plan, the Technology Innovation Program which is bringing more services for the public online, and the Focus on Prevention effort to improve the quality of life for all our residents." CEO Risen added,

-MORE-

## -CONTINUED-

"The County continues to cautiously restore services to the community, while acknowledging that the positive growth experienced in the local economy over the last two budget years has slowed."

A Public Hearing before the Board of Supervisors to consider the adoption of the 2016-2017 Recommended Proposed Budget has been scheduled at 9:05 a.m. on June 14, 2016. The meeting will take place in the basement Board Chambers located at 1010 Tenth Street in Modesto.

The Stanislaus County 2016-2017 Recommended Proposed Budget is available for public review as of Friday, June 3, 2016 at 3 p.m. It can be viewed at the Stanislaus County Board of Supervisors Office at 1010 10th Street, Suite 6500 in Modesto. It is also available on the County's web site at <a href="http://www.stancounty.com/budget/">http://www.stancounty.com/budget/</a> or at any of the 13 libraries located throughout Stanislaus County.

#####